

# HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE: CRP No. 165 of 2024

## PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	29.04.2024	<p><b><u>RNT, J</u></b></p> <p>The 1<sup>st</sup> respondent is unserved.</p> <p>2. The 1<sup>st</sup> respondent/plaintiff's suit was decreed and for execution of the decree she filed E.P. The present petitioner filed some application.</p> <p>3. Issue fresh notice to the 1<sup>st</sup> respondent, as also to the unserved respondents.</p> <p>4. Post on 18.06.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>RNT, J</b></p> <p>Dsr</p>	